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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 

Program/Title Contact Address Phone Email 

DOH Main Line - 

PO Box 360, 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

1-800-367-6543 - 

After Hours Contact - 

PO Box 360, 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-392-2020 - 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER 

Chief State Medical 

Examiner 

Dr. Andrew L. 

Falzon 

PO Box 182 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-0557 andrew.falzon@doh.nj.gov 

HEALTH SYSTEMS 

Deputy Commissioner Robin C. Ford 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-0960 robin.ford@doh.nj.gov 

Certificate of Need 

and Licensing 
Stefanie Mozgai 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-7701 stefaniej.mozgai@doh.nj.gov 

Health Care Financing Erica D. Holmes 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5975 erica.holmes@doh.nj.gov 

Health Facility Survey 

and Field Operations 
Pamela Lebak 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-633-8990 pamela.lebak@doh.nj.gov 

INTEGRATED HEALTH SERVICES 

Deputy Commissioner Deborah Hartel 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-0940 deborah.hartel@doh.nj.gov 

Behavioral Health Chris Morrison 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-567-7365 chris.morrison@doh.nj.gov 

Community Health Services 

Assistant 

Commissioner 
Nashon Hornsby 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5710 

609-984-3346 (fax) 
nashon.hornsby@doh.nj.gov 

Community Health 

and Wellness Unit 

Service Director 

Carolyn 

Thompson 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5682 

609-984-3346 (fax) 

carolyn.thompson 

@doh.nj.gov 

Asthma 
Kathleen 

Cullinen 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5685 

609-984-3346 (fax) 

kathleen.cullinen 

@doh.nj.gov 

Diabetes Juliet Jones 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5696 

609-984-3346 (fax) 

 

juliet.jones@doh.nj.gov 

Heart Disease/Stroke 

Prevention 
Juliet Jones 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5696 

609-984-3346 (fax) 
juliet.jones@doh.nj.gov 
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NJ Cancer Education 

& Early Detection 

(NJCEED) 

Loletha Johnson 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5695 

609-984-3346 (fax) 
loletha.johnson@doh.nj.gov 

Preventive Health and 

Health Services Block 

Grant 

Tifanie Selby 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5679 

609-984-3346 (fax) 
tifanie.selby@doh.nj.gov 

Primary Care and 

Rural Health 

Dr. Omolola 

Taiwo 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5356 omolola.taiwo@doh.nj.gov 

Tobacco Control & 

Prevention 

Kathleen 

Cullinen 

PO Box 355 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

(609) 913-5685 

609-984-3346 (fax) 

kathleen.cullinen 

@doh.nj.gov 

Long Term Care Resiliency 

Long Term Care 

Resiliency 

Casi 

Golaszewski 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-7932 

609-341-2079 
casi.golaszewski@doh.nj.gov 

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 

Acting Deputy 

Commissioner 
Dr. Meg Fisher 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-7836 

609-292-5811 (fax) 
margaret.fisher@doh.nj.gov 

Environmental and Occupational Health Services 

State Epidemiologist/ 

Assistant 

Commissioner 

Dr. Christina 

Tan 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5301 

609-826-4950 (fax) 
christina.tan@doh.nj.gov 

Cancer Epidemiology 

Services 

Dr. Antoinette 

“Nan” Stroup 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-633-0500 antoinette.stroup@doh.nj.gov 

Communicable 

Disease Service 
Steven Bors 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-5964 

609-292-5811 (fax) 
steven.bors@doh.nj.gov 

Infectious & Zoonotic 

Disease 

Dr. Edward 

Lifshitz 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4872 

609-292-5811 (fax) 
edward.lifshitz@doh.nj.gov 

Vaccine Preventable 

Disease Program 

Dr. Barbara 

Montana 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4860 

609-826-4866 (fax) 

barbara.montana 

@doh.nj.gov 

Veterinary Public 

Health 

Dr. Darby 

McDermott 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4872 

609-826-4874 (fax) 

darby.mcdermott 

@doh.nj.gov 

Director of  

Consumer, 

Environmental, and 

Occupational Health 

Loel Muetter 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5162 

609-826-4980 (fax) 
loel.muetter@doh.nj.gov 

Environmental & 

Occupational Health 

Assessment Program 

Glenn Pulliam 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4950 

609-826-4975 (fax) 
glenn.pulliam@doh.nj.gov 
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Environmental & 

Occupational Health 

Surveillance Program 

Katherine 

McGreevy 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4950 

609-826-4975 (fax) 

katherine.mcgreevy 

@doh.nj.gov 

Public Health & Food 

Protection Program 
Alan Talarsky 

PO Box 369 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4941 

609-826-4992 (fax) 
alan.talarsky@doh.nj.gov 

Family Health Services 

Assistant 

Commissioner 

Nancy Scotto-

Rosato 

PO Box 364 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-4043 
nancy.scotto-rosato 

@doh.nj.gov 

Child and Adolescent 

Health 
Jennie Blakney 

PO Box 364 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5528 
child.adolescent-

health@doh.nj.gov 

Maternal and Child 

Health 

Dr. Marilyn 

Gorney-Daley 

PO Box 364 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-5666 

609-984-1384 (fax) 

marilyn.gorney-daley 

@doh.nj.gov 

Women, Infant, and 

Children (WIC) 

Prateek 

Srivastava 

PO Box 364 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-9560 
prateek.srivastava 

@doh.nj.gov 

HIV, STD, and TB Services 

Acting Assistant 

Commissioner 
Greta Anschuetz 

PO Box 363 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5930 Greta.Anschuetz@doh.nj.gov 

HIV Services Chelsea Betlow 

PO Box 363 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-777-7795 

609-292-3580 (fax) 
chelsea.betlow@doh.nj.gov 

HIV/AIDS Surveillance Anindita Fahad 

PO Box 363 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-984-5940   

609-984-2455 (fax) 

anindita.fahad@doh.nj.gov 

episervices@doh.nj.gov 

Sexually Transmitted 

Diseases Services 
Greta Anschuetz 

PO Box 363 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4869 

609-826-4870 (fax) 
greta.anschuetz@doh.nj.gov 

Tuberculosis Program Frank Romano 

PO Box 363 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-826-4878 

609-826-4879 (fax) 
frank.romano@doh.nj.gov 

Local Public Health 

Director Shereen Semple 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-4993 

609-292-4997 (fax) 
shereen.semple@nj.gov 

Deputy Director Jaime Weller 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-571-8321 jamie.weller@doh.nj.gov 

Coordinator, 

Childhood Lead 

Program 

Dr. Siobhan 

Pappas 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-633-2937 

609-777-3572 (fax) 
siobhan.pappas@doh.nj.gov 
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Program Manager, 

Licensing & 

Compliance 

Shilda Worthy 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-4993 

609-292-4997 (fax) 

609-777-4475 (fax) 

shilda.worthy@doh.nj.gov 

Coordinator, 

Local Health 

Operations 

Paula Van Clef 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-847-0097 paula.vanclef@doh.nj.gov 

Public Health Infrastructure, Laboratories & Emergency Preparedness 

Assistant 

Commissioner 
Dana Johnson 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-8737 dana.johnson@doh.nj.gov 

Director, 

Public Health and 

Environmental 

Laboratories 

Rosalind Finney 

PO Box 361 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-406-6860 

609-406-6863 (fax) 
rosalind.finney@doh.nj.gov 

Office of Disaster 

Resilience (ODR) 
Dana Johnson 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-8767 dana.johnson@doh.nj.gov 

Office of Emergency 

Medical Services 

(OEMS) 

Candace 

Gardner 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-633-7777 

609-984-5647 (fax) 
candace.gardner@doh.nj.gov 

Opioid Policy Response 

Director Michele Calvo 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-913-5740 michele.calvo@doh.nj.gov 

Women’s Health 

Director vacant 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-292-4446 - 

POPULATION HEALTH  

Director vacant 

PO Box 360 

Trenton, NJ 

08625 

609-376-0955 - 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

8 
For Internal Use Only - Not for Distribution 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[End of Document – Page Intentionally Left Blank] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

New Jersey Department of Health 

Office of Local Public Health 

2022 
 


